

FILED

NOV 15, 2013

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 31643-2

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JESUS TORRES, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF BENTON COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Assignments of Error	1
II. Statement of Facts	1
III. Argument.....	2
A. Mr. Torres' Sentence Exceeded The Statutory Maximum Term.....	2
B. The Trial Court Lacked Authority To Impose A "Jury Demand Fee" When Mr. Torres Pleaded Guilty	4
IV. Conclusion	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Call, 144 Wn.2d 315, 28 P.3d 709 (2001) 2

In re Pers. Restraint of Brooks, 166 Wn.2d 664, 211 P.3d 1023
(2009)..... 3

In re Pers. Restraint of Carle, 93 Wn.2d 31, 604 P.2d 1293 (1980).3

State v. Boyd, 174 Wn.2d 470, 275 P.3d 321 (2012) 4

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999) 5

State v. Hathaway, 161 Wn.App. 634, 251 P.3d 253 (2011) 5

State v. Hunter, 102 Wn.App. 630, 9 P.3d 872 (2000) 5

State v. Jacobs, 154 Wn.2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (2005). 2

State v. Loux, 69 Wn.2d 855,420 P.2d 693 (1966),*overruled on
other grounds by State v. Moen*, 129 Wn.2d 535, 919 P.2d 69
(1996)..... 4

State v. Winborne, 167 Wn.App. 320, 273 P.3d 454 (2012)(..... 4

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160(1)(2)..... 4

RCW 69.50.4013(1)..... 1

RCW 69.50.4013(1)(2) 3

RCW 9.94A.701(9),.....	3
RCW 9A.20.021	3
RCW 9A.20.021(c).....	3
RCW 9A.72.120(1)(a).....	1
RCW 9A.72.120(2).....	3
<i>Rules</i>	
RAP 1.2(c)	5
